

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).454/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 20/02/2003 in CWP No.7321/2001  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. GARG Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 1799-1800 of 2004  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and with  
office report)S.L.P.(C) Nos.13111 of 2006 & 9167 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Bharat Singh, Sanjay Singh,  
Sandeep Chaturvedi & Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Varma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned in S.L.P.(C) Nos.1799-1800/2004.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER